503732602 03/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3779244

NATURE OF CONVEYANG	CE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA			ASSIGNMENT		
	TA				
		Name		Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER THOMAS	S ELSW	ORTHY		03/10/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	CEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED				
Street Address:	UNIT 12, 9/F., NAN FUNG COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 19 LAM LOK STREET				
City:	KOWLOON BAY, HONG KONG				
State/Country:	CHINA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		4190694			
	(sent to	312)616-5700 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
• •		2027376770			
		ssignments@leydig.com	5 . C		
Correspondent Name:	-				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		700 THIRTEENTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 300			
Address Line 4:	-	VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		716286			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY A. WYAND	JEFFREY A. WYAND		
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey A. Wyand/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/11/2016			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Christopher Thomas ELSWORTHY of Hong Koug sell, assign, and transfer to CEL Technology Limited, Hong Kong (the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

FLUID-DISPENSING HEAD FOR A 3D PRINTER

and filed on

(the Application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements that are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application (the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, re-examinations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or the Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

I authorize the Assignce and its agents to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of Application.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reissue and re-examination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection for any invention described in the Application.

INVENTOR:

Christopher Thomas ELSWORTHY

Date:

2016

RECORDED: 03/11/2016